	MINUTES OF A MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION, NAPERVILLE COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT 203, DUPAGE AND WILL COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, HELD AT THE ADMINISTRATION CENTER, 203 W. HILLSIDE ROAD, NAPERVILLE, IL DECEMBER 5, 2012, AT 5:00 P.M.
Call to Order	Vice President Jackie Romberg called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m. Board members present: Jackie Romberg, Terry Fielden, Suzyn Price, Jim Dennison, and Susan Crotty. Absent: Mike Jaensch and Dave Weeks.
	Administrators present were: Dan Bridges, Superintendent and Bob Ross, Assistant Superintendent for Secondary Education. Also present was Kevin Pobst, Principal of Naperville North High School.
Closed Session	<ul> <li>Dennison moved, seconded by Crotty to go into Closed Session at 5:03 p.m. for consideration of:</li> <li>1. Appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of specific employees of the District or legal counsel for the District 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(1).</li> <li>2. Student Disciplinary Cases 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(9).</li> </ul>
Open Session	Dennison moved, seconded by Crotty to return to Open Session at 6:02 p.m. A voice vote was taken. Those voting Yes: Fielden, Dennison, Price, Crotty and Romberg. No: None. The motion carried unanimously.
Roll Call	Board Members present were: Jackie Romberg, Suzyn Price, Terry Fielden, Jim Dennison, and Susan Crotty. Absent: Mike Jaensch and Dave Weeks.
	Administrators present: Dan Bridges, Superintendent; Bob Ross, Assistant Superintendent for Secondary Education.
Public Comment Consent Agenda	None
	Student Discipline as Discussed in Closed Session Dennison moved, seconded by Crotty to approve the Student Discipline as discussed in Closed Session. A roll call vote was taken. Those voting yes: Romberg, Crotty, Price, Fielden, and Dennison. No: None. The motion carried.
Adjournment	Crotty made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 6:04 p.m. Price seconded the motion. A unanimous voice vote was taken.
Approved	December 17, 2012

Jackie Romberg, Vice President Board of Education Dan Bridges, Secretary Pro Tem Board of Education